page 1 of 4
  DEKA Controls GmbH    T: +49 (0) 7141-70206-3
  Teinacher Strasse 68      F: +49 (0) 7141 70206-40
  D-71634 Ludwigsburg    E: info@deka-controls.com
                                                                             W: www.deka-controls.com
                           Version: sightglass-28-05-2020-EN
Sight Glass with Indicator
Versions with/w.o. extended tube

R22 60 < 60 > 60 > 120
R134a 50 < 50 > 50 > 100
R404A 50 < 40 > 40 > 90
R407C 50 < 50 > 50 > 120
R410A 50 < 50  > 50 > 100
R744 (10°C) ~ 600 (Liquid) <20 >40 >75
R744 (-30°C) ~ 10 (Gas)
V-Series Models (with interchangeable Indicator element)
Sight glass
with
Braze Conn. Dimension (mm)
PED Cat. Weight
Indicator P/N metric inch A B Fluid II Fluid I (kg)
VIB-006 17600 6mm      0,17
VIB-014 17607  1/4" 147 28   0,17
VIB-010 17601 10mm      0,18
VIB-038 17608  3/8"     0,18
VIB-012 17609  1/2"     0,26
VIB-012m 17602 12mm  161 35 Art. 4.3 Art. 4.3 0,26
VIB-016 17603 16mm 5/8"     0,26
VIB-018 17604 18mm  171 35
VIB-022 17605 22mm 7/8"     0,38
VIB-028 17606 28mm  175 45
I
0,34
VIB-118 17610  1-1/8"    0,35
Dimension
Sight glass with flare conn.
Sight glass with Indicator Flare Connection
female x male
Dimension (mm) Weight
Types P/N A B kg
VIB-B14 17620 1/4"-SAE (6mm) 77 28 0,16
VIB-B38 17621 3/8"-SAE (10mm) 80 33 0,17
VIB-B12 17622 1/2"-SAE (12mm) 93 35 0,22
VIB-B58 17623 5/8"-SAE (16mm) 91 39 0,26
A
B
VIB-Serie
A
BVIB-B__
S/V-20-03-2020-EN
 P a g e  3-4
Sight glass Body (w/o tubing)
Sight Glass with  Braze Conn Dimension (mm) Oper. Weight
Indicator P/N metric inch A B C Press. (g)
VIB-S10 17611 10mm  57 41 28  120
VIB-S12m 17612 12mm  66 46 35 45 bar 190
VIB-S16 17613 16mm 5/8" 66 41 35  180
VIB-S22 17614 22mm 7/8" 65 40 45  260
Sight Glass with  Braze Conn Dimension (mm) Oper. Weight
Indicator P/N metric inch A B C Press. (g)
VIBH-S10 17630 10mm  57 41 28  122
VIBH-S12m
17631
12mm  66 46
35 120
bar
192
VIBH-S16 17632 16mm 5/8" 66 41 35  182
VIBH-S22 17633 22mm 7/8" 65 40 45  262
Dimension
Brazing sight glasses for T-Tube (X-type) and saddle type (T Type)
                         VIB-X35                                                                                                VIB-T__
Sight Glass with  Conn. Dimension (mm) PED Cat. Max Weight
Indicator P/N Braze A B C D Fluid II Fluid I Oper. Press. (g)
VIB-X35 17628 35 mm 35 25 28  I II  120
VIB-T22 17625 22 mm    22 ./. ./. 45 bar 108
VIB-T28 17626 28 mm    28 ./. II  105
VIB-T35 17627 35 mm    35 I II  104
Sight Glass with  Conn. Dimension (mm) PED Cat. Max Weight
Indicator P/N Braze A B C D Fluid II Fluid I PED Cat. (g)
VIBH-X35 17634 35 mm 35 25 28  I II  122
VIBH-T22 17635 22 mm    22 ./. ./. 120 bar 110
VIBH-T28 17636 28 mm    28 ./. II  108
VIBH-T35 17637 35 mm    35 I II  106
Rohrdurchmesser
D
27mm
SW 30